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Dear Half-Mast,
	 Where can I find 
the model numbers 
for the various types 
of MRAPs? 

Before removing the 
spare tire on top of your 
HEMTT -A4 truck, don’t 
forget to first take off 
the strap that holds the 
tire in place. Otherwise, 
the strap will break when 
you lower the spare tire. 
	 If you need a 
replacement strap, get it 
with NSN 3990-01-577-
2673. This NSN isn’t in 
the TM yet, so make a 
note until it’s updated.

NSN 2355-Model

M1232 RG33L-CAT2
M1233 RG33 HAGA Ambulance
M1237 RG33 Plus
M1237A1 RG33 HAGA Plus
M1238 RG33 SV SOCOM
M1238A1 RG33 ASV (SOCOM)
M1239 RG33 AUV (SOCOM)
M1224 MaxxPro Base
M1224A1 MaxxPro MEAP
M1234 MaxxPro Plus
M1234A1 MaxxPro Plus Ambulance
M1235 MaxxPro Dash
M1235A1 MaxxPro Dash ISS
M1235A2 MaxxPro Dash ISS Ambulance
M1249 MaxxPro Recovery Vehicle (MRV)
MK5A RG31-CAT 1
M1221 RG31-CAT 2
M1221A1 RG31A2 DO4
M1221A2 RG31A2 DO4 W/RTR
M1236 RG31A3 EM
XM1223 Cougar-CAT 1 & -CAT 2
M1220 BAE TVS Caiman Base
BAE TVS Caiman Plus
M1248 BAE TVS CMTV
M1240 M-ATV
M1245 M-ATV (SOCOM)
M1240A1 M-ATV 

01-552-4677
01-558-1053
01-562-6675
01-564-4340
01-557-3100
01-596-6962
01-572-7419
01-553-4634
01-561-0281
01-562-6146
01-562-6152
01-567-2879
01-582-6466
01-594-2407
01-590-2719
01-552-5581
01-552-5169
01-568-7688
01-572-7980
01-570-7996
01-552-5565
01-561-2717
01-590-1660
01-561-2717
01-575-9632
01-586-8070
01-596-1330

  For example, the HEMTT has the 
M977 cargo, M978 fuel tanker 
and M984 wrecker. Do MRAPs 
have model numbers like that?

	     	        MSG R.F

MRAPS…

HEMTT A4…

Spare Tire 
Strap Snap

Remove 
strap 
before 
lowering 
spare tire

msg r.f., the mine resistant 
ambush protected (mrap) vehicles 
have been real life savers in iraq 

and afghanistan.

here’s an nsn 
list of all 
the current 
models…

I have 
no idea!

what’s
Out

THERE?
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